OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE EMGINEER

DIVISIONAL OFFICE (E/M), U.P. JAL NiGAM, LUCKNOW

Assembly Plan-Satanpur, Block-Khiton, JJM PHASE-11-(889/1)

District - Raebareli
f Rig Machine- D. C RIG MACHINE Size of Bore - 600 X 450mm, Statie W/L- LPM-980
tractor Name - M/S NCC SWSM PROJECT RAEBARELI
7
. DEPTH OF
DEPTH OF BOREIN | oroaTAIN | LOWERED ASSEMBLY DETAILS OF ASSEMBLY
MB.G.L
. MBG.L.
- 00 ¥ 10 300 wn din Housloy Plali Plpe from(AGL) 000 _| MAGLto | 0.50 |MAGL| 0.50 M.
N 0 300 mmn din Houslng Plaln Plpe from (BGL) 0.00 | MBGLto | 53.50 |MBGL| 53.50 M.
Soefrde 4
s.!:.:|!agy_ 300 O 300X O 150 num din Reducer from 53.50 | MBGL to | 53.70 |MBGL| 0.20 M.
2000 € 150 mm din_pipe Plain Pipe from 53.70 | MBGL to | 262.00 |MBGL| 208.30 M.
T -
O 150 mm din_pipe Slotted pipe 171]262.00 | MBGL to | 270.00 |MBGL| 8.00 M.
O 150 mm dia_pipe ___[Plain Pipe from _. 127000 MBGL to | 280.00 [MBGL| 10.00 M.
&00mr O 150 mm dia_pipe - Slotted pipe 280.00 | MBGLto | 286.00 |MBGL| 6.00 M.
2905370 |© 150 mm dia_pipe Plain Pipe from 286.00 | MBGL to | 291.00 |MBGL| 5.00 M.
9 150 vin dia_pipe Slotted pipe 291.00 | MBGL to | 295.00 |MBGL| 4.00 M.
O 150 mm dia_pipe Plain Pipe from 295.00 | MBGL to | 301.00 |MBGL| 6.00 M.
150
mm == o
250mm
- Total Assembly (AGL + BGL) -| 391,50
s00 ARSTRACT
1. Drilling Started on Dated ~ 17.07.3924
2. Drilling Completed un Dated -- 24.07.2024
e 630 mm Dia 6,00 M
% DlitngTepth- oy i 285,00 M
Total- 345.00 M
4. Assembly lowered on Dated — 7-8-2024
5. Assembly Lowered -
(A)Housing pipe 300 mm dia(AGL) - ¢S50 M
(B)Housing pipe(Plain)300 mm dia(BGL) - 53.50 M
(C) Slotted pipe 300 mm dia - 0.00 M
(D) Reducer (300 mmX 150 dia) - 020 M
(E) Slotted pipe 150 mm dia - 18.00 M

(F) Plain pipe 150 mm dia -
Total assembly-

7. Yield Test Date of Tiw - N/A
8. Recommended Discharge - N/A

229.30 M

30150 M

9. Pea-Gravel - 58.33 Cum ~

LOGGING REPORT (Ground water i g cenirs): __Ref:725-8/AX-2024Dated-25.07.2024

Depth Logued-345m bgl > X Date of Logging-24.07.2024
SL Dep ;I;lgrnge 7’I'l|iclfless m, ’ B Remarks

1 244-252 TR e Marginal -

2 262-270 [3 _ Moderate

3 280-286 6 _ Moderate 7

4 291-295 4 Moderate

Note. All zone are intermined with kankar. Quality of the formatian waler is dc feriosating tu saline uplo 240.0 bgl & further belaw
306.0 mbgl Gl depth Jogged. Partial clny layer lies in ety een 240.0 to 2440 mbgl. Expevied TDS value of SL Nos. 1 to 4 may be arcend
1106-1300 ppin. TDS of $1,No.2 iy he fiitte less thau (106 pran,
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Aqua Xplore

(Groundwater Assessment & Allied Services)
243/5, New Colony Jlyamau, Hazratganj, Lucknow — 226001

Mob. 9918202546 / 9889323322, E mall- aquaxplorelko@gmail.corn

Advisor - Dr. R. A. Yadav, ex-Manager (Groundwater), U. P. Jal Nigarn

Ref. 725 -S / AX- 2024 Date 25.07.2024

Geophysical Borehole Logging Report

Name of the site : Satanpur, Block - Khiro
District : Raibarely
Date 125.07.2024
Depth logged : 345.0 mbgl,
Depth drilled  : 350.0 mbgl - as reported
Loggerused : Robertson make

Presence : Rep. of NCC Ltd., Raibareli

Based on the interpretation of geophysical logs, following information may

be deciphered, particularly with respect to salinity of the formation water.

SI.No. Depth range(mbgl) Thickness(m) Remarks
1 244.0—252.0 8.0 Marginal (1)
2 262.0—270.0 8.0 Moderate (2,3,4)
3 280.0—286.0 6.0
4 291.0—295.0 4.0

Note. All zone are intermixed with kankar. Quality of the formation water is deteriorating to
saline upto 240.0 mbgl & further below 306.0 mbgl till depth logged.
Partial clay layer lies in between 240.0 to 244.0 mbgl. Expected TDS value of Sl. Nos.

1
P

to 4 may be around 1100-1300 ppm. TDS of SI.No.2 may be little less than 1100
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